WHEREAS, on June 10, 2025, DISTRICT and CONTRACTOR entered into 
Amendment No. 3 of the Agreement to increase the term of the Agreement and amend the rates; 
and  

WHEREAS, DISTRICT and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend the Agreement to 
increase the maximum compensation by ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($120,000) to a new total of TWO MILLION AND THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($2,033,000) and add additional scopes of work in relation to preliminary right of 
way acquisitions for the Hatt to Imola Floodwalls phase of the Flood Project; and 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR is willing to continue to provide such specialized services 
to DISTRICT under the terms and conditions set forth herein.

[...]

2. Paragraph 3, subd. (c), of the Agreement as to term of the agreement is hereby amended 
in full to read as follows: 

Maximum Amount. Notwithstanding subparagraphs (a) and (b), the maximum payments 
under this Agreement shall not exceed a total of TWO MILLION AND THIRTY-THREE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,033,000) for professional services and expenses; provided, 
however,  that such amounts shall not be construed as guaranteed sums, and 
compensation shall be based upon services actually rendered and expenses actually 
incurred.  

3. This Amendment No. 4 shall be effective as of the Effective Date first set forth above.